Full Title of the Project:- Construction and up-gradation of link road from Bijarni to Lal-Draman Km 1<sup>st</sup> to Km 10<sup>th</sup> RD-(600).

File No.:- FP/JK/ROAD/147077/2021.

Date of Proposal: - 10/04/2022.

## DETAILED ESTIMATE FOR EXTRACTION OF TREES COMING IN THE PROPOSED ALIGNMENT OF CONSTRUCION OF LINK ROAD FROM GAI DESSA TO BHATTA VIA MANGAL THATHA AND DEWAL KUND IN COMPTT. No. 44/SJ

Extraction charges of timber.

S.No	Item of Work	Qty	Rate (In rupees)	Amount(in rupees)	Remarks
1.	Enumeration of trees	45 Nos	5.40/- per Tree	243.00	
2.	Marking of Trees	45 Nos	9.75/- per tree	439.00	
3.	Felling of trees , hand sawing/conversion, head load, MT, loading, unloading and its splitting making fit for head load carriage/stocking up to loading point road side	3010.5 cft	62.06/- per cft	186832.00	
5	Nikasi(Per CFT)	3010 cft	0.94/- per cft	2830.00	
6	Stacking (Per CFT)	32016 cft	0.88/- per cft	2650.00	
7	Watch & ward for 01 labour for 3 months	2 months	6750/- per month	13500.00	
9.	Over head expenses	0	L/S	50000.00	
	Total			256494.00	

PWD (R&B) Spl. Sub Divis

(Rupees: Two lakh fifty six thousand four hundred ninety four only)

Engineer PWD (R&B) West Sub Division

Doda

Olvisional Forest Office

Doda

3-9. Bhaguh B.o.

Siraj Range Hq Doda